
Clayton County, IA

Tax Rate Summary Sheet
Taxing year 2022

City Districts
District Code District Name Total Levy County Assessor Area School School City City Ag Other
CL CR City of Clayton 25.325820 6.584230 0.354300 0.928710 11.332590 5.883520 0.000000 0.242470
CLACR City of Clayton Ag 22.586830 6.584230 0.354300 0.928710 11.332590 0.000000 3.144530 0.242470
EW EC City of Edgewood 36.709760 6.584230 0.354300 0.928710 14.359020 14.241030 0.000000 0.242470
EWAEC City of Edgewood Ag 25.472480 6.584230 0.354300 0.928710 14.359020 0.000000 3.003750 0.242470
EK CN City of Elkader 47.769180 6.584230 0.354300 0.928710 13.537330 26.122140 0.000000 0.242470
EKACN City of Elkader Ag 24.831280 6.584230 0.354300 0.928710 13.537330 0.000000 3.184240 0.242470
EP CN City of Elkport 28.885680 6.584230 0.354300 0.928710 13.537330 7.238640 0.000000 0.242470
EPACN City of Elkport Ag 21.647040 6.584230 0.354300 0.928710 13.537330 0.000000 0.000000 0.242470
FB MF City of Farmersburg 37.143230 6.584230 0.354300 0.928710 14.292990 14.740530 0.000000 0.242470
FBAMF City of Farmersburg Ag 25.404910 6.584230 0.354300 0.928710 14.292990 0.000000 3.002210 0.242470
GE CN City of Garber 29.745810 6.584230 0.354300 0.928710 13.537330 8.098770 0.000000 0.242470
GEACN City of Garber Ag 21.647040 6.584230 0.354300 0.928710 13.537330 0.000000 0.000000 0.242470
GV CR City of Garnavillo 34.093370 6.584230 0.354300 0.928710 11.332590 14.651070 0.000000 0.242470
GVACR City of Garnavillo Ag 22.925390 6.584230 0.354300 0.928710 11.332590 0.000000 3.483090 0.242470
GT CR City of Guttenberg 35.451250 6.584230 0.354300 0.928710 11.332590 16.008950 0.000000 0.242470
GTACR City of Guttenberg Ag 22.693100 6.584230 0.354300 0.928710 11.332590 0.000000 3.250800 0.242470
LU MF City of Luana 30.962560 6.584230 0.354300 0.928710 14.292990 8.559860 0.000000 0.242470
LUAMF City of Luana Ag 25.440710 6.584230 0.354300 0.928710 14.292990 0.000000 3.038010 0.242470
MQ MF City of Marquette 29.403260 6.584230 0.354300 0.928710 14.292990 7.000560 0.000000 0.242470
MQAMF City of Marquette Ag 25.406450 6.584230 0.354300 0.928710 14.292990 0.000000 3.003750 0.242470
MG MF City of McGregor 36.929940 6.584230 0.354300 0.928710 14.292990 14.527240 0.000000 0.242470
MGAMF City of McGregor Ag 25.406450 6.584230 0.354300 0.928710 14.292990 0.000000 3.003750 0.242470
MO MF City of Monona 37.436970 6.584230 0.354300 0.928710 14.292990 15.034270 0.000000 0.242470
MOAMF City of Monona Ag 25.440710 6.584230 0.354300 0.928710 14.292990 0.000000 3.038010 0.242470
NO CR City of North Buena Vista 21.547910 6.584230 0.354300 0.928710 11.332590 2.105610 0.000000 0.242470
NOACR City of North Buena Vista Ag 19.494430 6.584230 0.354300 0.928710 11.332590 0.000000 0.052130 0.242470
OS CR City of Osterdock 22.242260 6.584230 0.354300 0.928710 11.332590 2.799960 0.000000 0.242470
OSACR City of Osterdock Ag 19.442300 6.584230 0.354300 0.928710 11.332590 0.000000 0.000000 0.242470
PV PV City of Postville 38.531750 6.584230 0.354300 0.928710 14.423250 15.998790 0.000000 0.242470
PVAPV City of Postville Ag 25.536710 6.584230 0.354300 0.928710 14.423250 0.000000 3.003750 0.242470
SO CN City of St Olaf 39.424860 6.584230 0.354300 0.928710 13.537330 17.777820 0.000000 0.242470
SOACN City of St Olaf Ag 21.647040 6.584230 0.354300 0.928710 13.537330 0.000000 0.000000 0.242470
SP SM City of Strawberry Point 36.256620 6.584230 0.354300 0.928710 10.703450 17.443460 0.000000 0.242470
SPASM City of Strawberry Point Ag 22.593650 6.584230 0.354300 0.928710 10.703450 0.000000 3.780490 0.242470
VO CN City of Volga 38.510690 6.584230 0.354300 0.928710 13.537330 16.863650 0.000000 0.242470
VOACN City of Volga Ag 24.650790 6.584230 0.354300 0.928710 13.537330 0.000000 3.003750 0.242470
Rural Districts
District Code District Name Total Levy County Assessor Area School School Township Other
BM CN Township of Boardman 25.541200 9.702900 0.354300 0.928710 13.537330 0.775490 0.242470
BV CR Township of Buena Vista 23.118100 9.702900 0.354300 0.928710 11.332590 0.557130 0.242470
BV WD Township of Buena Vista 22.505670 9.702900 0.354300 0.928710 10.720160 0.557130 0.242470
CS SM Township of Cass 23.306320 9.702900 0.354300 0.928710 10.703450 1.374490 0.242470
CLRMF Township of Clayton 26.146640 9.702900 0.354300 0.928710 14.292990 0.625270 0.242470
CLRCR Township of Clayton 23.186240 9.702900 0.354300 0.928710 11.332590 0.625270 0.242470
CC SM Township of Cox Creek 22.606830 9.702900 0.354300 0.928710 10.703450 0.675000 0.242470
CC CN Township of Cox Creek 25.440710 9.702900 0.354300 0.928710 13.537330 0.675000 0.242470
EL CN Township of Elk 25.533210 9.702900 0.354300 0.928710 13.537330 0.767500 0.242470
EL EC Township of Elk 26.354900 9.702900 0.354300 0.928710 14.359020 0.767500 0.242470
FBRMF Township of Farmersburg 26.131360 9.702900 0.354300 0.928710 14.292990 0.609990 0.242470
FBRCR Township of Farmersburg 23.170960 9.702900 0.354300 0.928710 11.332590 0.609990 0.242470
FBRCN Township of Farmersburg 25.375700 9.702900 0.354300 0.928710 13.537330 0.609990 0.242470
GVRCR Township of Garnavillo 23.647810 9.702900 0.354300 0.928710 11.332590 1.086840 0.242470
GD MF Township of Giard 26.196370 9.702900 0.354300 0.928710 14.292990 0.675000 0.242470
GM MF Township of Grand Meadow 26.145630 9.702900 0.354300 0.928710 14.292990 0.624260 0.242470
GM PV Township of Grand Meadow 26.275890 9.702900 0.354300 0.928710 14.423250 0.624260 0.242470
GM VA Township of Grand Meadow 23.895450 9.702900 0.354300 0.928710 12.042810 0.624260 0.242470
HI CN Township of Highland 25.265870 9.702900 0.354300 0.928710 13.537330 0.500160 0.242470
HI VA Township of Highland 23.771350 9.702900 0.354300 0.928710 12.042810 0.500160 0.242470
JF CR Township of Jefferson 23.292340 9.702900 0.354300 0.928710 11.332590 0.731370 0.242470
LM EC Township of Lodomillo 26.126840 9.702900 0.354300 0.928710 14.359020 0.539440 0.242470

7/24/2023 12:40 PM Page 1 of 3



Clayton County, IA

Tax Rate Summary Sheet
Taxing year 2022

Rural Districts
District Code District Name Total Levy County Assessor Area School School Township Other
LM CN Township of Lodomillo 25.305150 9.702900 0.354300 0.928710 13.537330 0.539440 0.242470
LM SM Township of Lodomillo 22.471270 9.702900 0.354300 0.928710 10.703450 0.539440 0.242470
MY CR Township of Mallory 23.376930 9.702900 0.354300 0.928710 11.332590 0.815960 0.242470
MY EC Township of Mallory 26.403360 9.702900 0.354300 0.928710 14.359020 0.815960 0.242470
MR CN Township of Marion 25.366920 9.702900 0.354300 0.928710 13.537330 0.601210 0.242470
MR VA Township of Marion 23.872400 9.702900 0.354300 0.928710 12.042810 0.601210 0.242470
MR PV Township of Marion 26.252840 9.702900 0.354300 0.928710 14.423250 0.601210 0.242470
MN MF Township of Mendon 26.128870 9.702900 0.354300 0.928710 14.292990 0.607500 0.242470
MVRCR Township of Millville 23.099110 9.702900 0.354300 0.928710 11.332590 0.538140 0.242470
MORPV Township of Monona 26.293390 9.702900 0.354300 0.928710 14.423250 0.641760 0.242470
MORMF Township of Monona 26.163130 9.702900 0.354300 0.928710 14.292990 0.641760 0.242470
RD CR Township of Read 23.235970 9.702900 0.354300 0.928710 11.332590 0.675000 0.242470
RD CN Township of Read 25.440710 9.702900 0.354300 0.928710 13.537330 0.675000 0.242470
SY CN Township of Sperry 25.668880 9.702900 0.354300 0.928710 13.537330 0.903170 0.242470
SY SM Township of Sperry 22.835000 9.702900 0.354300 0.928710 10.703450 0.903170 0.242470
VOREC Township of Volga 26.260030 9.702900 0.354300 0.928710 14.359020 0.672630 0.242470
VORCR Township of Volga 23.233600 9.702900 0.354300 0.928710 11.332590 0.672630 0.242470
VORCN Township of Volga 25.438340 9.702900 0.354300 0.928710 13.537330 0.672630 0.242470
WG MF Township of Wagner 26.171120 9.702900 0.354300 0.928710 14.292990 0.649750 0.242470
WG CN Township of Wagner 25.415460 9.702900 0.354300 0.928710 13.537330 0.649750 0.242470
WG PV Township of Wagner 26.301380 9.702900 0.354300 0.928710 14.423250 0.649750 0.242470
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Authority Detail
Townships

Total Levy Fire Equipment Ambulance Cemetery Rollback Replacement NonOwned Cemetery

Township of Boardman 0.775490 0.490000 0.105000 0.150000 0.000000 0.030490

Township of Buena Vista 0.557130 0.405000 0.100000 0.000000 0.052130

Township of Cass 1.374490 0.333450 0.264300 0.776740 0.000000

Township of Clayton 0.625270 0.418030 0.066460 0.140780 0.000000

Township of Cox Creek 0.675000 0.407500 0.200000 0.000000 0.067500

Township of Elk 0.767500 0.507500 0.100000 0.160000 0.000000

Township of Farmersburg 0.609990 0.559990 0.050000 0.000000

Township of Garnavillo 1.086840 0.405000 0.202500 0.439530 0.000000 0.039810

Township of Giard 0.675000 0.607500 0.000000 0.067500

Township of Grand Meadow 0.624260 0.463250 0.099260 0.055140 0.000000 0.006610

Township of Highland 0.500160 0.391150 0.097730 0.011280 0.000000

Township of Jefferson 0.731370 0.364600 0.119720 0.211920 0.000000 0.035130

Township of Lodomillo 0.539440 0.409400 0.062590 0.042700 0.000000 0.024750

Township of Mallory 0.815960 0.607500 0.208460 0.000000

Township of Marion 0.601210 0.490500 0.103800 0.000000 0.006910

Township of Mendon 0.607500 0.507500 0.100000 0.000000

Township of Millville 0.538140 0.405000 0.100000 0.006370 0.000000 0.026770

Township of Monona 0.641760 0.607500 0.000000 0.034260

Township of Read 0.675000 0.405000 0.202500 0.000000 0.067500

Township of Sperry 0.903170 0.405000 0.202500 0.228170 0.000000 0.067500

Township of Volga 0.672630 0.391610 0.130530 0.092230 0.000000 0.058260

Township of Wagner 0.649750 0.607500 0.000000 0.042250

City

Total Levy General Cemetery FICA/IPERS Debt Service Employee Benefits Emergency NonOwned
Cemetery

Rollback
Replacement

Civic Center Library Insurance Improvements

City of Clayton 5.883520 5.742740 0.140780 0.000000

City of Edgewood 14.241030 8.100000 1.188870 1.853870 0.864200 0.270000 1.964090

City of Elkader 26.122140 8.100000 0.150000 1.884370 7.546210 4.640180 0.270000 0.030490 0.000000 0.135000 3.365890

City of Elkport 7.238640 7.238640 0.000000

City of Farmersburg 14.740530 8.100000 1.089570 1.379180 1.073460 0.000000 3.098320

City of Garber 8.098770 8.098770 0.000000

City of Garnavillo 14.651070 8.100000 0.439530 0.891730 1.538160 0.802330 0.270000 0.039810 0.000000 0.135000 0.270000 2.164510

City of Guttenberg 16.008950 8.100000 0.211920 1.645280 2.457500 3.289120 0.270000 0.035130 0.000000

City of Luana 8.559860 8.100000 0.034260 0.000000 0.425600

City of Marquette 7.000560 7.000560 0.000000

City of McGregor 14.527240 8.100000 2.163870 1.794540 0.270000 0.000000 0.270000 1.928830

City of Monona 15.034270 8.100000 0.799080 1.807340 1.870070 0.270000 0.034260 0.000000 0.135000 0.270000 1.748520

City of North Buena Vista 2.105610 2.053480 0.052130 0.000000

City of Osterdock 2.799960 2.799960 0.000000

City of Postville 15.998790 8.100000 1.626230 2.725590 1.829510 0.270000 0.772460 0.675000

City of St Olaf 17.777820 8.100000 0.842490 1.216930 0.270000 0.000000 0.140420 7.207980

City of Strawberry Point 17.443460 8.100000 0.776740 1.876570 3.113580 0.230040 0.270000 0.000000 0.135000 2.941530

City of Volga 16.863650 8.100000 1.752970 0.270000 0.000000 0.270000 6.470680

School

Total Levy VotedPhysicalPlant Management Instructional Support RegularPhysicalPlant General VotedPhysical Plant Debt Service

Central School 13.537330 0.670000 0.567360 1.088800 0.330000 9.056410 1.824760

Clayton Ridge School 11.332590 1.340000 0.886670 1.039320 0.330000 7.736600

Edgewood-Colesburg
School

14.359020 1.047540 0.330000 8.014450 0.917030 4.050000

MFL MarMac School 14.292990 0.803580 3.703110 0.566350 0.330000 8.889950

North Fayette Valley School 12.042810 1.000000 1.029050 0.149890 0.330000 9.533870

Postville School 14.423250 1.094630 1.619390 0.092610 0.330000 11.286620

Starmont School 10.703450 0.227420 1.146370 1.084880 0.330000 7.914780

Western Dubuque School 10.720160 1.000000 0.489460 0.073670 8.627870 0.529160

Area School

Total Levy Physical Plant Insurance Equipment General Tort Liability Debt Service

NEICC Community College 0.928710 0.202500 0.136920 0.090000 0.202500 0.008720 0.288070

County

Total Levy General Supplemental Sewer Debt Service COB Debt Service General Basic Rollback Replacement 911/Sewer Debt Service Rural Services

County of Clayton CORP 6.584230 1.802770 0.013380 0.066270 4.083150 0.000000 0.618660

County of Clayton RURAL 9.702900 1.802770 0.013380 0.066270 4.083150 0.000000 0.618660 3.118670

Assessor

Total Levy Assessment Rollback Replacement

Assessor 0.354300 0.354300 0.000000

Other

Total Levy Ag Extension Tort Liability Rollback Replacement TB Bangs

Brucellosis 0.001800 0.000000 0.001800

Clayton County Extension 0.240670 0.235910 0.004760 0.000000
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